RESOLUTION NO. 36-77 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MIAMI VALLEY CABLE COUNCIL TO SOLICIT BIDS ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE IN CONJUNCTION WITH OTHER MEMBERS OF SUCH ORGANIZATION FOR MEDICAL CARE INSURANCE WITH OPTIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COVERAGE.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the Council of the City of Centerville does hereby authorize the Miami Valley Cable Council to solicit bids on behalf of the City of Centerville in conjunction with other members of such organization for medical care insurance with life insurance options in accordance with specifications prepared on behalf of the City of Centerville.

Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect from and after the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 15th day of August, 1977.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Gouncil of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing Resolution is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 36-77, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>15th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1977.

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney